OP \$165.00 86335868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Craig K. Poulton		06/25/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convey, LLC
Street Address:	3785 S 700 E
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84106
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86335868	FLOODPRICE
Serial Number:	86335878	FLOODPRICES
Serial Number:	87270567	
Serial Number:	86553917	INSUREGATE
Serial Number:	88398602	ONEFLOOD
Serial Number:	88319960	QUAKEPRICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mwride@poulton.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Wride **Address Line 1:** 3785 S 700 E

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Wride
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Wride/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - copy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0386

900555934

source=Trademark Assignment - copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0387

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is entered into on June _25_, 2020 by Craig K. Poulton, an individual ("Assignor"), and Convey, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations and applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights associated therewith (the "Marks").

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignee desires to accept the assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignee assumes all of Assignor's obligations under any license or other agreement applicable to any of the Marks.

Assignee shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Assignor against all damages, losses, costs, actions, claims, allegations, attorneys' fees, and other liabilities arising out of or related to the Marks or use thereof, whether past, present, or future.

This Assignment is subject to the laws of the state of Utah.

The parties execute this Assignment as of the date written above:

Craig K. Poulton	Convey, LLC
Signed: Cont Houlton	Signed: Cont Houlton
Date: _25 June 2020	By: Craig K. Poulton
	Title: Manager
	Date: 25 June 2020

Appendix A

Mark (Text or Description)	Serial Number	Registration Number
FLOODPRICE	86335868	4749873
FLOODPRICES	86335878	4749874
drawing: sphere	87270567	5694308
INSUREGATE	86553917	5173963
ONEFLOOD	88398602	6054749
QUAKEPRICE	88319960	

RECORDED: 06/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0389